Official Form 1 (04/10)		<del></del>					l and the same of		<b>2012</b> Dell'es 220
	United States DISTR	s Bankrup ICT OF <i>NE</i>				·		.Voluntary	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middl	le):			Name	e of Joint Deb	tor (Spouse)(La	ıst, First, Middle):		
Eurenergy Resources Corporation, a	Nevada Corpor	ration							
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the la: (include married, maiden, and trade names): NONE	st 8 years			All C (inclu	other Names u de married, mai	sed by the Jo den, and trade t	int Debtor in the names):	e last 8 years	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.	D. (ITIN) Complete E	in					dual-Taxpayer I.D.	. (ITIN) Complete EII	N
(if more than one, state all): 75-2853935  Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and	I Crataly				t Address of I		No. and Street, City,	and State):	<del></del>
1755 Wittington Place	i siawj.			D1100	5 7 X44X 000 02 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		•
Suite 340		ZIPCODE							ZIPCODE
Dallas TX		75234		Cour	nty of Residen	ce or of the			
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:  Dallas	;		l		cipal Place of				
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street	address):			Mail	ing Address o	f Joint Debto	(if different from s	street address):	
SAME									
		ZIPCODE							ZIPCODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Deb (if different from street address above): SAME	tor								ZIPCODE
	Notare	of Business	ī			7hanter : 677	on Iruson to O	do Tindos Mariot	<u>!</u>
Type of Debtor (Form of organization)	1	ne box.)	'				ankruptcy Cod is Filed (Checi	de Under Which k one box)	
(Check one box.)	Health Care Bus	iness			Chapter 7		□ Cha	apter 15 Petition for	r Recognition
Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	Single Asset Re	al Estate as defir	ned	₫	Chapter 9			a Foreign Main Pro	
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	in 11 U.S.C. § 1	01 (51B)	-				☐ Cha	apter 15 Petition for	r Recognition
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)  Partnership	Railroad		i		Chapter 12 Chapter 13		of a	a Foreign Nonmain	Proceeding
Other (if debtor is not one of the above	Stockbroker	_	ŀ				Debts (Check on	ne box)	
entities, check this box and state type of	Commodity Bro	ker			Debts are pri	marily consu	mer debts, defin	ed 🔀 Debt	s are primarily
entity below	Clearing Bank Other		j				incurred by an personal, family		ness debts.
					or household		portonian, ranning	,	
	Tax-Exe (Check box	mpt Entity , if applicable.)	<b>y</b>			Chapt	er 11 Debtors:	<del> </del>	
	Debtor is a tax-	exempt organizat	tion		ck one box:				
		of the United Sta						J.S.C. § 101(51D). ned in 11 U.S.C. § 1	IA1/51D)
	Code (the Inter	nal Revenue Cod	de).	ם ובש	EDIOT IS HOLA	sman ousmes	s depiot as detii	iled in 11 O.S.C. g	101(211).
Filing Fee (Check or	ne box)		:	Che	ck if:				
Full Filing Fee attached				Ø	ebtor's aggreg	ate noncontin	ngent liquidated	deots (excluding de 2,343,300 (amount	ebts
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable			İ	Su	bject to adjus	tment on 4/01	1/13 and every ti	hree years thereafte	r).
attach signed application for the court's consider is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule				Che	ck all applica	ble boxes:			
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapt	er 7 individuals only)	Must	ļ	A plan is being filed with this petition					
attach signed application for the court's consider				_				etition from one or	more
					classes of cred	itors, in acco	dance with 11 t	U.S.C. § 1126(b).	ADVENTURE ONLY
Statistical/Administrative Information								THIS SPACE IS FOR	COURTUSE ONLY
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for					**** 0 1	3.11. 6.			
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt proper distribution to unsecured creditors.	ty is excluded and adm	unistrative exper	nses paid	there	WIH DE NO RING	s avanable for			
Estimated Number of Creditors									
1-49 50-99 100-199 200-5		5,001- 10,000	10,001 25,000		25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000		
Estimated Assets								1	
50 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500		\$10,000,001	\$50,00		\$100,000,001 to \$500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
\$50,000 \$190,000 \$500,000 to \$1		to \$50 million	to \$100 million		million			<u> </u>	
Estimated Liabilities		\$10,000,001 to \$50	\$50,00 to \$10	0,001	\$100,000,001 to \$500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		

Official Form 1 (04/10)		FORM B1, Page 2			
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s):  Eurenergy Resources Corporation,  ase)  a Corporation				
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed With	In Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach addition	nal sheet)			
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partne	er or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, a	attach additional sheet)			
Name of Debtor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
NONE District:	Relationship:	Judge:			
Exhibit A  (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under Chapter 11)  Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition	Exh  (To be completed if de whose debts are primar I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the fe have informed the petitioner that [he or she] mayor 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have each such chapter. I further certify that I have derequired by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).	rily consumer debts) pregoing petition, declare that I by proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 explained the relief available under delivered to the debtor the notice			
Exhibit A is auxened and made a part of this peridon	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	05/03/2010 Date			
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleg or safety?  Yes, and exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.  No	Exhibit D				
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each  Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made		oit D.)			
If this is a joint petition:  Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a					
	Regarding the Debtor - Venue k any applicable box)				
Dobtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of bus preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days to	siness, or principal assets in this District for 180 da han in any other District	ys immediately			
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner,	, or partnership pending in this District.				
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendathe interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in	ant in an action proceeding [in a federal or state co				
	o Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property applicable boxes.)				
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debte		ving.)			
	(Name of landlord that obtained judge	nent)			
	(Address of landlord)				
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possessi	circumstances under which the debtor would be p ion, after the judgment for possession was entered,	ermitted to cure the and			
Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of period after the filling of the petition.	f any rent that would become due during the 30-da	xy · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - · -			
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certi	fication. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).				

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Eurenergy Resources Corporation,
	a Corporation Signatures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.  [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.  [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b)  I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.  (Check only one box.)  I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the
Code, specified in this petition.	order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X	-
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
X Signature of Joint Debtor	-
ognice of the control	(Printed name of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney)	05/03/2010
	(Date)
Date	
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
X /s/ Lenard E. Schwartzer	1
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document
Lenard E. Schwartzer Printed Name of Attomey for Debtor(s)	and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services
Schwartzer & McPherson	pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the
Firm Name 2850 S Jones Blvd	maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor
Address	or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
Suite 1	
Las Vegas NV 89146	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
702-228-7590	
Telephone Number	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal,
<u>05/03/2010</u> Date	responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	- V
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been	X
authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The deptor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of	Data Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided
title 11 United States Code, specified in this petition.	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.
Signature of Authorized Individual	
Neil Crouch Printed Name of Authorized Individual	To many them one person proported this decument attach additional
President	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
Title of Authorized Individual 05/03/2010	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title  11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or holb. 11 U.S.C. & 110: 18 U.S.C. & 156.

#### **EURENERGY RESOURCES CORPORATION**

### UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF STOCKHOLDERS IN LIEU OF A MEETING

WHEREAS, The Articles of Incorporation, as amended, do not prohibit the Stockholders of Eurenergy Resources Corporation (the "Company"), a Nevada corporation, from taking action by consent, and Article III, Meeting of Stockholders, Section 10 of the By-Laws of the Company, specifically permits the taking of any action required or permitted to be taken at any meeting of the Stockholders without a meeting if a written consent to such action is signed by a majority of the Stockholders.

We, the undersigned Stockholders of the Company, Envicon Development Corp. and HRS Holdings, LLC, being the sole Stockholders, pursuant to the provisions of Section 78.315 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, hereby give our unanimous written consent to the following actions and the adoption of the following Resolution without a meeting of the Board of Directors:

WHEREAS, the Company has incurred a judgment debt (the "Judgment Debt") and other business obligations that it cannot pay on a current basis; and

WHEREAS, the Company believes the Judgment Debt resulted from erroneous legal determinations and clearly erroneous fact findings that may be reversed upon appeal; and

WHEREAS, the Company intends to pursue one or more appeals through the Texas appellate system; and

WHEREAS, the Company needs time and the legal rights afforded by the United States Bankruptcy Code to reorganize its financial affairs, maximize the value of its assets for the benefit of creditors and Stockholders, and challenge legally and factually unfounded claims against the Company; and

WHEREAS, after consultation with legal counsel, the Stockholders of the Company have determined that the prompt filing of a Voluntary Petition for relief pursuant to Title 11, Chapter 11 of the United State Code (the "Chapter 11 Petition") would serve the best interests of the Company, its creditors, and its Stockholders; and

WHEREAS, the Company is incorporated in Nevada and may properly file the Chapter 11 Petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Nevada (the "Bankruptcy Court"); and

WHEREAS, the Company will need skilled insolvency counsel in Nevada to represent its interests in the Chapter 11 case;

WHEREAS, the Company has determined that law firm of Schartzer & McPherson, in Las Vegas, Nevada, is well-qualified, is "a disinterested person" within the meaning of 11 U.S.C. section 101(14), and is willing to represent the Company's interest in the Chapter 11 case as debtor's counsel, in exchange for a reasonable hourly rate and a retainer;

#### IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The Company is authorized to file the Chapter 11 Petition in bankruptcy in the Bankruptcy Court on or after April 28, 2010 and initiate a bankruptcy case (the "Bankruptcy Case");
- 2. The Company is authorized to pursue reorganization in the Bankruptcy Case, which reorganization may entail either a rehabilitation of the Company or a liquidation of its assets or any combination of the two. The Company is further authorized to use any and all legal rights afforded by the United States Bankruptcy Code to a debtor in possession to the fullest extent allowed by applicable law to advance and protect the Company's economic interests, to maximize the value of its assets, and to minimize the amount of claims against the Company's bankruptcy estate;
- The Company is authorized to seek or give consent to relief from the automatic stay in the Bankruptcy Case to pursue one or more appeals from the Judgment Debt in the Texas appellate system;
- 4. The Company is authorized to engage the law firm for Schwartzer & McPherson of Las Vegas, Nevada to represent the Company's interests in the Bankruptcy case, as debtor's counsel; and to engage further professionals, such as accountants, auctioneers, expert witnesses, and special counsel, as necessary and appropriate, subject to approval by the Bankruptcy Court;
- 5. The Company is authorized to pay Schwartzer & McPherson a retainer not to exceed \$75,000, and the pay its normal hourly rate, subject to Bankruptcy Court approval and the laws, Rules, and Guidelines governing professional compensation in the District of Nevada. If the engagement of other professionals becomes necessary, the Company is authorized t to do so, and to pay such additional professionals reasonable retainers and reasonable hourly rates, subject to applicable law and Bankruptcy Court approval;
- 6. The Company authorizes R. Neil Crouch, its President, to act for the Company in the Bankruptcy Case without further approval of the Stockholders or the Board of Directors, subject to any future Resolution of the Stockholders that may revoke, restrict, or modify such authority. Mr. Crouch is authorized to sign bankruptcy papers, including, without limitation, Schedules of Assets and Liabilities, the Statement of Pinancial Affairs, the Verification of Creditor Matrix, the list of the 20 Largest Unsecured Creditors, and any agreements with counsel, without further approval of the Stockholders or the Board. Mr. Crouch is further authorized to appear in depositions or court as the representative of the Company and to testify on the Company's behalf at depositions or hearings in the Bankruptcy Case. Mr. Crouch is authorized to execute affidavits or declarations as necessary to support pleadings filed by the Company in the Bankruptcy Case. Mr. Crouch is further authorized, subject to Court approval, as required by applicable law, to act for the Company in prosecuting, defending, or compromising any claims held by the Company or claims asserted against the Company in the Bankruptcy Case or in any proceedings that arise in or are related to the Bankruptcy Case.

This Unanimous Consent will effective on April 28, 2010, and may be executed in multiple counterparts, all of which together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

The Secretary of the Company is directed to file this Unanimous Consent with the minutes of the proceedings of the Stockholders of the Company.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have signed this instrument on this 28th day of April, 2010, to be effective immediately.

#### STOCKHOLDERS:

ENVICON DEVELOPMENT CORP.

By: R. Neil Crouch, Secretary, Treasurer, and Vice-President

HRS HOLDINGS LLC

Romald F. Akin, Manager

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA

In re Eurenergy Resources Corporation	Case No.
a Corporation	Chapter 11
Debtor(s)	

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

Name of Creditor and Complete Mailing Address Including Zip Code  1 Carlton Energy, LLC	Name, Telephone Number and Complete Mailing Address, Including Zlp Code, of Employee, Agent, or Department of Creditor Familiar with Claim Who May Be Contacted Phone: Carlton Energy, LLC	Nature of Claim (Trade Debt, Bank Loan, Government Contract, etc.)  Business Tort	Indicate if Claim is Contingent, Unliquidated, Disputed, or Subject to Setoff  Claim  Indicate if Claim	Amount of Claim (If Secured Also State Value of Security)  \$ 38,500,000.00
952 Echo Lane, Suite 210 Houston TX 77024	Hagans Burdine Montgomery 3200 Travis Street, 4th Houston TX 77006		·	
2 S&A Property Research LLC 200 Star Avenue, Suite 220 Parkersburg WV 26101	Phone: S&A Property Research LLC 200 Star Avenue, Suite 220 Parkersburg WV 26101	Trade Debt		\$ 690,153.52
Regis Property Management LLC 1800 Valley View Lane Suite 160 Dallas TX 75234	Phone: Regis Property Management LLC 1800 Valley View Lane Suite 160 Dallas TX 75234	Rent of Office	s Space	\$ 325,787.84
4 New Concept Energy 1755 Wittington Place Suite 340 Dallas TX 75234	Phone: New Concept Energy 1755 Wittington Place Suite 340 Dallas TX 75234	Administrative Fees \$ 156,900.		\$ 156,900.00
5 TierraMajors, LLC 1241 Goforth Road Fort Worth TX 76126	Phone: TierraMajors, LLC 1241 Goforth Road Fort Worth TX 76126	Trade Debt		\$ 140,351.13

Debtor(s)

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Name of Creditor and Complete	Name, Telephone Number and	Nature of Claim	Indicate if Claim	Amount of Claim
Mailing Address Including	Complete Mailing Address,	(Trade Debt,	is Contingent,	(If Secured Also
Zip Code	Including Zip Code, of Employee,	Bank Loan,	Unliquidated,	State Value of
•	Agent, or Department of Creditor	Government	Disputed, or	Security)
	Familiar with Claim	Contract, etc.)	Subject to	
6	Who May Be Contacted Phone:	Trade Debt	Setoff	ė 114 304 30
c MS Derks Busmann	CMS Derks Busmann	Trade Debt		\$ 114,384.32
P. O. Box 94700	P. O. Box 94700			
1090GS Amsterdam The	1090GS Amsterdam The			
Netherlands	Netherlands			
ne mer rands	ne ther rands			
7	Phone:	Geophysical Co	onsulting	\$ 39,600.00
Larry Rairden	Larry Rairden	Fees		
4910 Spruce Street	4910 Spruce Street			
Bellaire TX 77401	Bellaire TX 77401			
8	Phone:	Congnition		\$ 37,287.74
Applied Consultants, Inc.	Applied Consultants, Inc.	Consulting Fee	=5	7 31,201.14
2701 State Highway 322	" "			
	2701 State Highway 322			
P. O. Box 8021	P. O. Box 8021			
Longview TX 75607	Longview TX 75607			
9	Phone:	Trade Debt		\$ 35,365.52
DecisionQuest	DecisionQuest			
21535 Hawthrone Blvd	21535 Hawthrone Blvd			
Suite 310	Suite 310		-	
Torrance CA 90503	Torrance CA 90503			
10	Phone:	Trade Debt		\$ 34,626.60
Landmark Graphics	Landmark Graphics			
2107 City West Blvd	2107 City West Blvd			
Bldg 2, Room 446B	Bldg 2, Room 446B			
Houston TX 77042-2827	Houston TX 77042-2827			
11	Phone:	Professional 1	Fees	\$ 23,456.88
Baker & Hostetler LLP	Baker & Hostetler LLP			
1000 Louisiana	1000 Louisiana			
Suite 2000	Suite 2000			
Houston TX 77056	Houston TX 77056			
12	Phone:	Trade Debt		\$ 20,648.55
Jeff R. Massey & Associates	Jeff R. Massey & Associates			
P. O. Box 225	P. O. Box 225			
Sulphur Springs TX	Sulphur Springs TX			
75483-0225	75483-0225	I	1	Ī

Page 2

Debtor(s)

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Name of Creditor and Complete Mailing Address Including	Name, Telephone Number and Complete Mailing Address,	Nature of Claim (Trade Debt,	Indicate if Claim is Contingent,	Amount of Claim
Zip Code	Including Zip Code, of Employee,	Bank Loan,	Unliquidated,	State Value of
·	Agent, or Department of Creditor	Government	Disputed, or	Security)
	Familiar with Claim	Contract, etc.)	Subject to	
	Who May Be Contacted		Setoff	
13	Phone:	Consulting Fee	es es	\$ 15,675.00
	s Oil & Gas Evaluations and Cons	1		
6300 West Loop South	6300 West Loop South			
Suite 290	Suite 290			
Bellaire TX 77401	Bellaire TX 77401			
14	Phone:	Trade Debt		\$ 6,121.45
IHS Global Inc.	IHS Global Inc.			
Dept Number 142	Dept Number 142			
Denver CO 80271-0142	Denver CO 80271-0142			
15	Phone:	Professional 1	Tees	\$ 5,473.55
Uzick & Oncken, PC	Uzick & Oncken, PC			, 0,0,0,0
238 Westcott	238 Westcott		İ	
Houston TX 77007	Houston TX 77007			
16	Phone:	Trade Debt		\$ 4,826.25
Mayer Graphics Inc	Mayer Graphics Inc			
1508 Summertree Court	1508 Summertree Court			
Richardson TX 75082	Richardson TX 75082			
17	Phone:	Professional 1	?ees	\$ 4,735.25
Kay Casto & Chaney	Kay Casto & Chaney			
P. O. Box 2031	P. O. Box 2031			
Charleston WV 25327	Charleston WV 25327			
18	Phone:	Trade Debt		\$ 2,390.84
TimeSlice Technology Inc	TimeSlice Technology Inc		İ	'
61 Briar Hollow Lane	61 Briar Hollow Lane			
Houston TX 77027-9315	Houston TX 77027-9315			
19	Phone:	Trade Debt		\$ 1,948.50
Neurlog, Inc	Neurlog, Inc			
4800 Sugar Grove Blvd	4800 Sugar Grove Blvd			
Suite 163	Suite 163			

Page 3

Case 10-18071-lbr Doc 1 Entered 05/03/10 13:55:37 Page 10 of 16

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)		
	Debtor(s)	

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Name of Creditor and Complete Mailing Address Including Zip Code	Name, Telephone Number and Complete Malling Address, Including Zip Code, of Employee, Agent, or Department of Creditor Familiar with Claim Who May Be Contacted	Nature of Claim (Trade Debt, Bank Loan, Government Contract, etc.)	Indicate if Claim is Contingent, Unliquidated, Disputed, or Subject to Setoff	Amount of Claim (if Secured Also State Value of Security)
20	Phone:	Trade Debt		\$ 1,620.00
iLandman.com	iLandman.com			
315 S College	315 S College			
Suite 163	Suite 163			
Grand Prairie TX 75050	Grand Prairie TX 75050			

## DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION

I, Neil Crouch	, President	of the	Corporation	_ named
as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing	ng List of Creditors Holding	Twenty Largest	Unsecured Claims and that	i
they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.				
Date: 5/3/2010 Signature Name: Neil Crouch Title: President	Man-	2	· 	

Equity Holders

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA

In re Eurenergy Resources Corporation,	Case No	
a Corporation	Chapter	11
/Del	btor	
Attorney for Debtor Lenard E Schwartzer		

## LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Number	Registered Name of Holder of Security	Number of Shares	Class of Shares, Kind of Interest
1	Envicon Development 1755 Wittington Place Suite 340 Dallas TX 75234	200	Common
2	HRS Holdings, LLC 555 Republic Drive, Suite 490 Plano TX 75074	800	Common
			·

## Case 10-18071-lbr Doc 1 Entered 05/03/10 13:55:37 Page 12 of 16

### LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

#### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION

I. Neil Crouch	President	of the <i>corporation</i>	_ named as
debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I	have read the foregoing List of Equit	y Security Holders and that they are true and correct	io the
best of my knowledge, information and belief.		1	
		0 110	
Date: 05/03/2010	Signature:	Yand I man	
	Name:	Neil Crouch	`.
	Title:	President	

Rule 2016(b) (8/91)

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA

n re	Eurenergy Resources Corpor	cation, a Cor	rporation	Case No. Chapter 11	
				Debtor	
•	Attorney for Debtor: Lenard E. Sch	wartzer			
	STATEM	IENT PURS	UANT TO RULE	2016(B)	
Гhe u	ndersigned, pursuant to Rule 2016	(b), Bankruptcy R	tules, states that:		
i. T	he undersigned is the attorney for	the debtor(s) in th	is case.	•	
a) b)	he compensation paid or agreed to For legal services rendered or to connection with this case Prior to the filing of this statem	be rendered in control of the contro	ontemplation of and in	\$ \$ \$	<i>23,96</i> 1.00
C)	The unpaid balance due and pa	ayable is			0.00
3. \$	<u>1,039.00</u> of the filing f	ee in this case ha	s been paid.		
a b	he Services rendered or to be rend Analysis of the financial situatio file a petition under title 11 of th Preparation and filing of the pet court. Representation of the debtor(s)	n, and rendering a e United States C ition, schedules, s	advice and assistance code. statement of financial a		
	he source of payments made by the ervices performed, and HRS Holdings, LLC	e debtor(s) to the	undersigned was from	n earnings, wages and	compensation for
6. T b	he source of payments to be made e from earnings, wages and compo None other	e by the debtor(s) ensation for service	to the undersigned for ces performed, and	the unpaid balance re	emaining, if any, wil
	he undersigned has received no tr ne value stated: None	ansfer, assignmei	nt or pledge of property	y from debtor(s) excep	ot the following for
	he undersigned has not shared or aw firm, any compensation paid or None			her than with member	s of undersigned's
Date	d: 05/03/2010	Respectfully sub	mitted,		
	Attorney for Petitioner	/s/ Lenard E. Sc. Schwartzer & 2850 S Jones Suite 1	hwartzer McPherson		

Las Vegas NV 89146

702-228-7590

Case 10-18071-lbr Doc 1 Entered 05/03/10 13:55:37 Page 14 of 16

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA

In re Eurenergy Resources Corporation,	Case No.	
a Corporation	Chapter 11	
/ Debtor		
Attempt for Debter Lenard W Schwartzer		

### **VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX**

The above named Debtor(s) hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of our knowledge.

Date: 05/03/2010

Debtor

Eurenergy Resources Corporation 1755 Wittington Place Suite 340 Dallas, TX 75234

Lenard E. Schwartzer 2850 S Jones Blvd Suite 1 Las Vegas, NV 89146

155

ABB, Inc. P O Box 915088 Dallas, TX 75391-5088

Applied Consultants, Inc. 2701 State Highway 322 P. O. Box 8021 Longview, TX 75607

Baker & Hostetler LLP 1000 Louisiana Suite 2000 Houston, TX 77056

Carlton Energy, LLC 952 Echo Lane, Suite 210 Houston, TX 77024

CMS Derks Busmann P. O. Box 94700 1090GS Amsterdam, The Netherlands

DecisionQuest 21535 Hawthrone Blvd Suite 310 Torrance, CA 90503

Dunn Nutter & Morgan, LLP 3601 Richmond Road Texarkana, TX 75503-0716

Envicon Development 1755 Wittington Place Suite 340 Dallas, TX 75234

Fred Hagans Hagans Burdine Montgomery 3200 Travis Street, 4th Floor Houston, TX 77006

Gene E. Phillips 10300 Gaywood Road Dallas, TX 75229

Geomap Company
P O Box 671077
Dallas, TX 75267-1077

HRS Holdings, LLC 555 Republic Drive, Suite 490 Plano, TX 75074

IHS Global Inc. Dept Number 142 Denver, CO 80271-0142

1.5

iLandman.com 315 S College Suite 163 Grand Prairie, TX 75050

Jeff R. Massey & Associates P. O. Box 225 Sulphur Springs, TX 75483-0225

Kay Casto & Chaney
P. O. Box 2031
Charleston, WV 25327

Landmark Graphics 2107 City West Blvd Bldg 2, Room 446B Houston, TX 77042-2827

Larry Rairden 4910 Spruce Street Bellaire, TX 77401

Mayer Graphics Inc 1508 Summertree Court Richardson, TX 75082

Neurlog, Inc 4800 Sugar Grove Blvd Suite 163 Stafford, TX 77477

New Concept Energy 1755 Wittington Place Suite 340 Dallas, TX 75234

Oil & Gas Evaluations and Cons 6300 West Loop South Suite 290 Bellaire, TX 77401

Regis Property Management LLC 1800 Valley View Lane Suite 160 Dallas, TX 75234

S&A Property Research LLC 200 Star Avenue, Suite 220 Parkersburg, WV 26101